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PROGRAM 

Friday, 19/05/2017 

16:00   Arrival 

17:00  Get to know the program and the group 
  Let’s learn some names and share a drink 

18:00   Dinner  

19:20   Session I: “Landslides and Loess” Convener: Jan Blöthe 

You have 20 minutes for your topic, so make your talk short and to the point and have plenty of time for 
discussion! 

 19:20  Gabriele Amato (Roma Tre University): PSInSAR time series analysis to characterize the San 
Vito Romano rockslide (Central Italy). 

 19:40  Katarzyna Luszczynska (University of Silesia in Katowice): Mapping landslide activity and 
hazard from tree rings (Western Carpathians, Poland). 

20:00 Jörn Profe (University of Bremen): Chemostratigraphy of the loess-paleosol sequence Süttö 
(Hungary) based on unsupervised clustering of X-ray fluorescence data. 

20:20   Late night shorts (“30 second madness”) and poster session – Convener: Philipp Schulte 

You have 30 SECONDS to present your topic on one slide. After the short introductions we’ll continue discussing 
the posters with some cool drinks.  

 
  Lorenz Banzer (University of Bonn): Active layer variability of an active rock glacier complex in the 

Argentinean Andes. 
  Fabian Becker (FU Berlin): Compositional data analysis of the environmental impact of pre-

industrial iron smelting on Elba Island. 
  Heidi Bernsteiner (University of Salzburg): Postglacial evolution and recent siltation of the 

protected lake “Taferlklaussee” (Austria). 
  Giuseppe Corrado (Università di Napoli "Parthenope"): Morphometric analysis of fault scarps 

from the Alburni Massif; southern Italy. 
  Robert Delleske (Georesearch Forschungsgesellschaft GmbH): Meeting the Challenges of UAS 

Flight Planning in High Alpine Environments. 
  Julius Isigkeit (University of Bonn): Geomorphology of the Morenas Coloradas rock glacier 

complex, semi-arid Andes of Argentina. 
  Andrea Junge (Gießen University): Open cisterns as environmental archives in the Negev 

Highlands, Israel. 
  Sybille Knapp (TU Munich): Large rock-slope failures impacting on lakes. 
  Annegret Larsen (Université de Lausanne): The hydro-geomorphic influence of beaver on low-

order streams. 
  Julia Meister (FU Berlin): A pastoral landscape for millennia: Investigating pastoral mobility in 

northeastern Jordan using quantitative spatial analyses. 
  Ingo Middelhaufe (FU Berlin): Water Harvesting Systems in the Dry Zone of Sri Lanka. 
  Sarah Mossner (FU Berlin): Holocene environmental implications from a small crater lake in 

Central Yakutia, Russia - preliminary results. 
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  Aleksandra Osika (University of Silesia in Katowice): Relief evolution of landslide slopes in the 
Suche Mts. (Central Sudetes, Poland) - analysis of a high-resolution DEM based on 
airborne LiDAR. 

  Bastian Reinwarth (University of Jena): Modelling the sediment trap efficiency of semi-dry 
reservoirs in the Kruger National Park, South Africa. 

  Oliver Schlömer (University of Bonn): Submergence effects on scour at obstacles in the fluvial 
environment. 

  Anna Schoch (University of Bonn): Postglacial fan evolution in the Upper Rhone Valley, 
Switzerland – gradual or catastrophic?. 

  Raphael Steup (Geißen University): Reconstruction of Holocene sediment dynamics in a human-
impacted fluvial system of the Northern Franconian Jura. 

  Simon Terweh (University of Bonn): Biotic effects on sediment transport in river systems - first 
insights from the Bioscape IV project. 

  Vittoria Vandelli (University of Modena and Reggio Emilia): Glacier fluctuations in the Italian Alps 
since the LGM, a case study from the Dolomites: review and perspectives within a 3-years 
PhD project. 

  Janek Walk (RWTH Aachen): Pléiades DEM-based morphometry of coastal alluvial fans in Chile's 
Atacama Desert - DEM quality assessment and first results from the Devil's Throat 
(Garganta del Diablo), southern Tarapacá region. 

 

Saturday, 20/05/2017 

08:00-9:30 Breakfast 

10:00   Keynote: Dr. Wolfgang Schwanghardt (University of Potsdam): Models, parameters, and the 
unknown unknowns - issues in Landscape Evolution Modelling. Moderation: Jan Blöthe & Julia 
Meister 

12:00  Lunch 

14:00   Field trip to the surroundings: Prof. Michael Krautblatter, TU Munich 

17:00   Return from field trip 

18:00  Dinner 

19:00   General Assembly 

20:00  Poster session 

21:30   Party / Get together 

 

Sunday, 21/05/2017 

08:00   Breakfast  

09:00  Session II: “(High) Mountain geomorphology” Convener: Andrea Junge & Anna Schoch 

You have 20 minutes for your topic, so make your talk short and to the point to have plenty of time for 
discussion! 

 09:00   Julian Trappe (University of Würzburg): Hydrology of partly drained bogs in the Hunsrueck 
mountains. 

 09:20  Christina Hauck (University of Vienna): Combining hydrometerological data with 4D-ERT 
information to determine landslide dynamics in Gresten, Lower Austria. 
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09:40 Sarah Kamleitner (University of Vienna): Is there still dead ice in the Little Ice Age lateral 
moraine? A case study from Kaunertal valley, Austria. 

10:00 Johannes Buckel (University of Salzburg): The formation of glacial lakes in Austria since the 
Little Ice Age. 

10:20 Coffee Break  

11:00  “Q&A 10 years later – open discussion with the “older” Young Geomorphologists”     
  Convener: Young Geomorphologists’ team 

Foundation and development of the Young Geomorphologist in Germany – What have we 
accomplished and what are our next goals? 

12:00   Lunch 

13:00   Give us what we deserve! 
  We need your opinion on what you liked and disliked! 

13:30   Goodbye and some final remarks 
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List of Participants: 

Nr Surname Name Institution E-mail 

1 Amato Gabriele Roma Tre University gabriele.amato@uniroma3.it 

2 Banzer Lorenz University of Bonn s6lobanz@uni-bonn.de 

3 Becker Fabian FU Berlin fabian.becker@fu-berlin.de 

4 Bernsteiner Heidi University of Salzburg Heidi.Bernsteiner@stud.sbg.ac.at 

5 Blöthe Jan University of Bonn jan.bloethe@uni-bonn.de 

6 Boettcher Steffen University of Bonn S.Boettcher@uni-bonn.de 

7 Buckel Johannes University of Salzburg johannes.buckel@sbg.ac.at 

8 Clemens Henning University of Bonn s6clhenn@uni-bonn.de 

9 Corrado Giuseppe 
Università di Napoli 

"Parthenope" 
giuseppe.corrado@uniparthenope.it 

10 Delleske Robert 
Georesearch 

Forschungsgesellschaft GmbH 
Robert.delleske@georesearch.at 

11 Draebing Daniel TU Munich d.draebing@tum.de 

12 Eichel Jana 
Karlsruhe Institute of 

Technology 
j.eichel@uni-bonn.de 

13 Emmert Adrian University of Würzburg adrian.emmert@uni-wuerzburg.de 

14 Faust Matthias University of Halle matthiasfaust@gmx.de 

15 Halla Chris University of Bonn challa@uni-bonn.de 

16 Hauck Christina University of Vienna a0925052@unet.univie.ac.at 

17 Heinmüller Gerrit University of Bonn s6gehein@uni-bonn.de 

18 Herche Julian Gießen University julian.herche@geogr.uni-giessen.de 

19 Höser Thorsten University of Bonn s6thhoes@uni-bonn.de 

20 Isigkeit Julius University of Bonn s6juisig@uni-bonn.de 

21 Ißelhorst Sarah FU Berlin sarah.isselhorst@fu-berlin.de  

22 Junge Andrea Gießen University andrea.junge@geogr.uni-giessen.de 

23 Kamleitner Sarah University of Vienna sarah.kamleitner@gmx.net 

24 Karaschewski Jasmin University of Hildesheim karasche@uni-hildesheim.de 

25 Kiep Janika FU Berlin janikakiep@zedat.fu-berlin.de 

26 Kirchner Andre University of Hildesheim andre.kirchner@uni-hildesheim.de 

27 Knapp Sibylle TU Munich sibylle.knapp@tum.de 

28 Kraushaar Sabine University of Vienna sabine.kraushaar@univie.ac.at 

29 Larsen Annegret Université de Lausanne annegret.larsen@unil.ch 

30 Loibl David HU Berlin info@davidloibl.de 

31 Luszczynska Katarzyna University of Silesia in Katowice katarzynaluszczynska91@gmail.com 

32 Meister Julia FU Berlin j.meister@fu-berlin.de 

33 Meyer-Heintze Simon University of Würzburg 
simon.meyer-heintze@uni-

wuerzburg.de 

34 Middelhaufe Ingo FU Berlin ingo.middelhaufe@fu-berlin.de 

35 Miesen Floreana University of Bonn s6flmies@uni-bonn.de 

36 Morche David University of Halle david.morche@geo.uni-halle.de 
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37 Mosser Sarah FU Berlin sarah.mosser@gmx.de 

38 Osika Aleksandra University of Silesia in Katowice 1aleksandra.osika@gmail.com 

39 Pappusch Manuel Gießen University 
Manuel.Pappusch@geogr.uni-

giessen.de 

40 Profe Jörn University of Bremen profe@uni-bremen.de 

41 Rascher Eric University of Graz eric.rascher@uni-graz.at 

42 Reinwarth Bastian University of Jena bastian.reinwarth@uni-jena.de 

43 Schlömer Oliver University of Bonn schloem@uni-bonn.de 

44 Schoch Anna University of Bonn anna.schoch@uni-bonn.de 

45 Schuchardt Anne University of Halle anne.schuchardt@geo.uni-halle.de 

46 Schulte Philipp RWTH Aachen philipp.schulte@geo.rwth-aachen.de 

47 
Schulte-

Kellinghaus 
Nikola University of Bonn s6nischu@uni-bonn.de 

48 Steup Raphael Gießen University Raphael.Steup@geogr.uni-giessen.de 

49 Stumvoll Margharita University of Vienna margherita.stumvoll@univie.ac.at 

50 Terweh Simon University of Bonn sterweh@uni-bonn.de 

51 Thelen Florian University of Halle FlorianThelen@gmx.net 

52 Trappe Julian University of Würzburg julian.trappe@uni-wuerzburg.de 

53 Vandelli Vittoria 
University of Modena and 

Reggio Emilia 
vittoria.vandelli@unimore.it 

54 Voigtländer Anne TU Munich a.voigtlaender@tum.de 

55 Walk Janek RWTH Aachen janek.walk@geo.rwth-aachen.de 

56 Wimmer Lukas FU Berlin lukas.wimmer@fu-berlin.de 

57 Yavari Shahla Bu-ali Sina University yavari_shahla@yahoo.com 

58 Zangana Ikram University of Jena ikram.zangana@uni-jena.de 
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Sponsors 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

www.ak-geomorphologie.de 

Annual participation fee: 25.00 Euro 

http://www.inst.uni-giessen.de/akgeom/
http://www.copernicus.org/
http://www.geoverbund-abcj.de/geoverbund/DE/Home/home_node.html
https://www.esri.de/

